
ITEM _______ 
CITY OF LA VISTA 

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT 
JULY 5, 2022 AGENDA 

Subject: Type: Submitted By: 

 RESOLUTION
BID AWARD – ORDINANCE PAT DOWSE 
APPLEWOOD CREEK TRAIL RECEIVE/FILE CITY ENGINEER

SYNOPSIS 

A resolution has been prepared to award a contract to Hawkins Construction of Omaha, Nebraska, for the 
Applewood Creek Trial project, to include grading, concrete paving, culverts, seeding, pedestrian bridge, 
fence, electrical, signing, and other general work items in an amount not to exceed $2,245,676.92.  The City’s 
20% match to the construction of the project is an amount not to exceed $449,135.38. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The FY21/FY22 Biennial Budget provides funding for the proposed project. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval 

BACKGROUND 

On September 4th, 2018, the City of La Vista and the Nebraska Department of Transportation (NDOT) entered 
into a Federal Aid agreement to for the design and construction of the Applewood Creek Trail project, using 
Transportation Alternative Program (TAP) Funding for 80% of the project funds, and 20% of City funds for the 
local match.  The project was let by the NDOT on Thursday, June 16, 2022, to which five (5) bids were 
received.  The low bid was received by Hawkins Construction Company of Omaha, Nebraska with a base bid of 
$2,245,686.92, to which both the NDOT and City staff concur that said bid is the lowest responsive bid and 
should be awarded.  The City’s 20% local match for the construction would be $449,315.38.  There will be 
additional costs for the construction administration services, which are currently being scoped to be brought 
back for further consideration.  

Work is anticipated to begin in late Summer of 2022, to be completed by Summer of 2023. 
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RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, there has been signed by the CITY OF LA VISTA on the ----1!b_ day of September, 
2018 , and the State on the -12.1b___ day of September , 2018 , an agreement providing for the 

construction of a Federal Aid City Project at the following location: APPLEWOOD CREEK TRAIL, LA VISTA and 

WHEREAS, in the above agreement, the City has pledged sufficient funds to finance its share of 
the cost of the construction of this project identified as TAP-77(61 ), and 

WHEREAS, the above mentioned agreement provided that the City will pay costs as set forth in the 
agreement, and 

WHEREAS, the State, on behalf of the City received bids for the construction of this project based on the 
final plans and specifications on June 16, 2022, at which time 5 bid(s) were received for the construction of the 
proposed work, and 

WHEREAS, the following Contractor(s) for the items of work listed has/have been selected as the low 
bidder(s) to whom the contract(s) should be awarded: 

HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, OMAHA, NE 68109-0008 
GRADING, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CULVERTS, SEEDING, BRIDGE AT STA 26+89.39, FENCE, 
ELECTRICAL, SIGNING, GENERAL ITEMS: $2,245,676.92 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above facts, the City Council of the CITY OF LA VISTA by this 
resolution , takes the following official action: 

1. If for any reason the Federal Highway Administration rescinds , limits its obligations, or defers 
payment of the Federal share of the cost of this project, the City hereby agrees to provide the 
necessary funds to pay for all costs incurred until and in the event such Federal funds are allowed and 
paid. 

2. The Council hereby concurs in the selection of the above mentioned Contractor(s) for the 
items of work listed , to whom the contract(s) should be awarded . 

3. The Council hereby approves of the final plans and specifications that were used in the bidding process 
for this project. 

4. The Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to sign the contract(s) with the above mentioned 
Contractor(s) for the above mentioned work on behalf of the City using State's standard contract signing process, 
including when applicable, an electronic or digital signing process such as DocuSign©. 

DATEDTHIS ____ DAYOF ____ , A.D. _ ___ _ 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

(Mayor) 

ATTEST: 
Council Member _ ___________ _ _ 

moved the adoption of said resolution. 

(City Clerk) Roll Call : __ yea, _ _ nay. 
Resolution adopted , signed and billed as adopted . 



CITY OF LA VISTA
8116 PARK VIEW BLVD
LA VISTA, NE 68128-2198

RE: Federal Aid Project No. TAP-77(61)
Letting Date: June 16, 2022

We have enclosed a resolution on the above project for placement on your Council agenda.  It has been 
prepared using the bid tabulations to select the low bidder to whom this contract may be awarded.  Please 
proceed with Council action on the resolution.  In the event that the Department elects to reject any or all 
bids on this project, you will receive additional correspondence from our office withdrawing the resolution.

We need to have the completed resolution in this office by Wednesday, July 6, 2022, so we can comply 
with the laws concerning award or rejection of this project.

You may want to consider the following before taking official action:
1. The enclosed tabulation of all bids received on this project.
2. The low bid for the entire project is below the estimated cost of $3,037,769.74.  This estimate is

confidential and is furnished for your information only.

Complete the blanks at the bottom of the resolution showing your official action and have the mayor sign in 
the space provided. Scan the completed form and email it to ndot.contractlettings@nebraska.gov.

This resolution gives authority for your mayor to sign the contract that will be emailed to you via DocuSign 
at a later date. If you have any questions, call this office (402) 479-4525.

Sincerely,

Karen McCord
Highway Contracts Technician
Contract Lettings Section
Construction Division

June 17, 2022

Karen McCord

Good Life. Great Journey. 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

John R. Selm er. P.E .. Director 

Department of Transportation 

MAILING ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS 

PO Box 94759 1500 Highway 2 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4759 Lincoln, NE 68502 

dot.nebraska.gov 

PHONE 402-471-4567 

EMAIL NDOTContactUs@nebraska.gov 



CALL ORDER: 210 CONTRACT ID: 22757 COUNTY: SARPY
LETTING DATE: 6/16/2022 DISTRICT: 2 PROJECT: TAP-77(61)
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: APPLEWOOD CREEK TRAIL, LA VISTA

VENDOR NO. BID NOTES

RANK VENDOR 
NO. VENDOR NAME TOTAL BID % OVER

LOW BID
1 0049 HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $ 2,245,676.92 100.0000 %
2 0103 CHAS. VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. $ 2,423,839.06 107.9336 %
3 2364 TAB HOLDING COMPANY, INC. DBA TAB CONSTRUCTION $ 2,705,975.49 120.4971 %
4 1783 VALLEY CORPORATION $ 2,863,647.74 127.5182 %
5 0306 MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. $ 3,190,624.83 142.0785 %
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0001 GROUP 1 GRADING 

0001 0030.10 1.000 LUMP $ 27,840.00000 $ 27,840.00 $ 30,000.00000 $ 30,000.00 $ 41,000.00000 $ 41,000.00

MOBILIZATION

0002 1000.00 5.000 EACH $ 2,635.03000 $ 13,175.15 $ 2,700.00000 $ 13,500.00 $ 3,985.10000 $ 19,925.50

LARGE TREE REMOVAL

0003 1009.00 1.000 LUMP $ 124,817.00000 $ 124,817.00 $ 200,000.00000 $ 200,000.00 $ 217,594.71000 $ 217,594.71

GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0004 1011.00 57.000 MGAL $ 30.00000 $ 1,710.00 $ 30.00000 $ 1,710.00 $ 30.00000 $ 1,710.00

WATER

0005 1030.00 4200.000 CY $ 22.54000 $ 94,668.00 $ 23.00000 $ 96,600.00 $ 20.50000 $ 86,100.00

EARTHWORK MEASURED IN EMBANKMENT

0006 1031.00 50.000 TON $ 79.77000 $ 3,988.50 $ 83.00000 $ 4,150.00 $ 98.82000 $ 4,941.00

ROCK RIPRAP, TYPE B

0007 1041.00 12650.000 SY $ 2.63000 $ 33,269.50 $ 2.00000 $ 25,300.00 $ 3.42000 $ 43,263.00

SALVAGING AND PLACING TOPSOIL

0008 1043.50 49.000 SY $ 6.09000 $ 298.41 $ 7.00000 $ 343.00 $ 1.74000 $ 85.26

RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC

0009 1101.00 920.000 SY $ 15.81000 $ 14,545.20 $ 16.00000 $ 14,720.00 $ 15.94000 $ 14,664.80

REMOVE PAVEMENT

0010 1101.25 1057.000 LF $ 5.08000 $ 5,369.56 $ 3.00000 $ 3,171.00 $ 7.12000 $ 7,525.84

SAWING PAVEMENT

0011 1107.00 626.000 SY $ 14.57000 $ 9,120.82 $ 9.00000 $ 5,634.00 $ 13.67000 $ 8,557.42

REMOVE WALK

0012 1122.01 41.000 SY $ 14.65000 $ 600.65 $ 27.00000 $ 1,107.00 $ 10.25000 $ 420.25

REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACING

0013 4094.03 107.000 SF $ 49.63000 $ 5,310.41 $ 50.00000 $ 5,350.00 $ 52.68000 $ 5,636.76

MODULAR BLOCK WALL

SECTION TOTALS $ 334,713.20 $ 401,585.00 $ 451,424.54
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0002 GROUP 3 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 

0014 0002.30 640.000 LF $ 1.05000 $ 672.00 $ 1.00000 $ 640.00 $ 1.13000 $ 723.20

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

0015 0030.30 1.000 LUMP $ 40,674.00000 $ 40,674.00 $ 35,000.00000 $ 35,000.00 $ 39,000.00000 $ 39,000.00

MOBILIZATION

0016 3016.39 40.000 SF $ 22.92000 $ 916.80 $ 23.00000 $ 920.00 $ 21.55000 $ 862.00

DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL

0017 3016.51 81.000 SY $ 67.39000 $ 5,458.59 $ 80.00000 $ 6,480.00 $ 97.63000 $ 7,908.03

6" CONCRETE CLASS 47B-3500 SIDEWALK

0018 3016.71 4036.000 SY $ 50.91000 $ 205,472.76 $ 65.00000 $ 262,340.00 $ 54.40000 $ 219,558.40

6" CONCRETE CLASS 47B-3500 BIKEWAY

0019 3017.28 247.000 SY $ 46.52000 $ 11,490.44 $ 70.00000 $ 17,290.00 $ 56.01000 $ 13,834.47

CONCRETE CLASS 47B-3500 MEDIAN 
SURFACING

0020 3075.42 713.000 SY $ 82.10000 $ 58,537.30 $ 98.00000 $ 69,874.00 $ 73.96000 $ 52,733.48

9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS 47B-3500

0021 3089.25 397.000 SY $ 90.69000 $ 36,003.93 $ 68.00000 $ 26,996.00 $ 106.11000 $ 42,125.67

TEMPORARY SURFACING

0022 4005.00 350.000 LB $ 2.59000 $ 906.50 $ 4.00000 $ 1,400.00 $ 2.37000 $ 829.50

CAST IRON RING AND COVER

0023 4015.00 1.000 EACH $ 434.43000 $ 434.43 $ 450.00000 $ 450.00 $ 283.43000 $ 283.43

ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE

0024 6404.50 693.000 LF $ 63.28000 $ 43,853.04 $ 43.00000 $ 29,799.00 $ 66.33000 $ 45,966.69

PEDESTRIAN RAILING

0025 7495.24 60.000 LF $ 52.70000 $ 3,162.00 $ 53.00000 $ 3,180.00 $ 56.68000 $ 3,400.80

24" WHITE PERMANENT PAVEMENT 
MARKING PAINT

0026 7495.55 46.000 LF $ 10.54000 $ 484.84 $ 11.00000 $ 506.00 $ 11.34000 $ 521.64

5" WHITE PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING 
PAINT

Page 3 of 20

BID TABULATIONS
06/17/2022

08:12 AM

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 



CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0027 9111.00 3.000 MGAL $ 150.55000 $ 451.65 $ 53.00000 $ 159.00 $ 27.42000 $ 82.26

WATER

0028 9170.00 2.719 STA $ 415.27000 $ 1,129.12 $ 640.00000 $ 1,740.16 $ 398.51000 $ 1,083.55

EARTH SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION

0029 9173.20 713.000 SY $ 4.61000 $ 3,286.93 $ 6.00000 $ 4,278.00 $ 7.28000 $ 5,190.64

SUBGRADE PREPARATION

SECTION TOTALS $ 412,934.33 $ 461,052.16 $ 434,103.76

0003 GROUP 4 CULVERTS 

0030 0030.40 1.000 LUMP $ 99,362.00000 $ 99,362.00 $ 95,000.00000 $ 95,000.00 $ 95,645.00000 $ 95,645.00

MOBILIZATION

0031 1043.50 861.000 SY $ 2.73000 $ 2,350.53 $ 4.00000 $ 3,444.00 $ 1.74000 $ 1,498.14

RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC

0032 4005.00 345.000 LB $ 2.59000 $ 893.55 $ 4.00000 $ 1,380.00 $ 2.40000 $ 828.00

CAST IRON RING AND COVER

0033 4016.00 1.000 EACH $ 18,444.10000 $ 18,444.10 $ 12,500.00000 $ 12,500.00 $ 10,865.30000 $ 10,865.30

MANHOLE

0034 4043.50 48.000 LF $ 7.80000 $ 374.40 $ 16.00000 $ 768.00 $ 33.83000 $ 1,623.84

REMOVE SEWER PIPE

0035 4044.00 1.000 EACH $ 19,015.55000 $ 19,015.55 $ 20,000.00000 $ 20,000.00 $ 12,079.37000 $ 12,079.37

PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE

0036 4050.01 6.000 CY $ 8.96000 $ 53.76 $ 220.00000 $ 1,320.00 $ 25.23000 $ 151.38

EXCAVATION FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH 
CULVERTS, AND HEADWALLS

0037 4051.01 2968.000 CY $ 16.52000 $ 49,031.36 $ 38.00000 $ 112,784.00 $ 24.94000 $ 74,021.92

EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS

0038 4054.68 2200.000 SF / LUMP $ 140,238.00000 $ 140,238.00 $ 180,000.00000 $ 180,000.00 $ 405,625.00000 $ 405,625.00

TEMPORARY SHORING
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0039 4101.06 617.840 CY $ 702.20000 $ 433,847.25 $ 600.00000 $ 370,704.00 $ 746.72000 $ 461,353.48

CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR BOX 
CULVERT

0040 4107.07 0.300 CY $ 3,492.82000 $ 1,047.85 $ 3,800.00000 $ 1,140.00 $ 1,222.69000 $ 366.81

CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR 
CONCRETE COLLARS

0041 4130.06 0.050 CY $ 6,585.33000 $ 329.27 $ 12,000.00000 $ 600.00 $ 9,333.66000 $ 466.68

CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR PIPE 
CULVERT PLUG

0042 4151.00 148195.000 LB $ 1.49000 $ 220,810.55 $ 1.65000 $ 244,521.75 $ 1.71000 $ 253,413.45

REINFORCING STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT

0043 4157.00 32.000 LB $ 2.26000 $ 72.32 $ 9.00000 $ 288.00 $ 1.40000 $ 44.80

REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLLARS

0044 4310.15 2.000 EACH $ 935.16000 $ 1,870.32 $ 1,025.00000 $ 2,050.00 $ 861.31000 $ 1,722.62

15" FLARED-END SECTION

0045 4310.18 5.000 EACH $ 1,024.26000 $ 5,121.30 $ 1,125.00000 $ 5,625.00 $ 952.84000 $ 4,764.20

18" FLARED-END SECTION

0046 6310.00 529.000 SF $ 5.83000 $ 3,084.07 $ 34.00000 $ 17,986.00 $ 32.25000 $ 17,060.25

STEEL SHEET PILING

0047 8010.00 376.000 TON $ 62.71000 $ 23,578.96 $ 65.00000 $ 24,440.00 $ 74.01000 $ 27,827.76

CRUSHED ROCK FOR BASE COURSE

0048 P070.15 28.000 LF $ 45.57000 $ 1,275.96 $ 112.00000 $ 3,136.00 $ 90.47000 $ 2,533.16

15" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,6,7 OR 8

0049 P070.18 92.000 LF $ 47.77000 $ 4,394.84 $ 130.00000 $ 11,960.00 $ 111.23000 $ 10,233.16

18" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,6,7 OR 8

0050 P402.12 32.000 LF $ 34.11000 $ 1,091.52 $ 105.00000 $ 3,360.00 $ 59.02000 $ 1,888.64

12" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 3,4,5 OR 6

0051 P700.18 151.000 LF $ 74.16000 $ 11,198.16 $ 92.00000 $ 13,892.00 $ 110.74000 $ 16,721.74

18" STORM SEWER PIPE, TYPE 1,7 OR 8

SECTION TOTALS $ 1,037,485.62 $ 1,126,898.75 $ 1,400,734.70
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0004 GROUP 5 SEEDING 

0052 0030.50 1.000 LUMP $ 5,270.07000 $ 5,270.07 $ 5,300.00000 $ 5,300.00 $ 5,717.99000 $ 5,717.99

MOBILIZATION

0053 1040.00 4621.000 SY $ 0.53000 $ 2,449.13 $ 0.60000 $ 2,772.60 $ 0.57000 $ 2,633.97

SLOPE PROTECTION

0054 1040.06 1.400 TON $ 527.01000 $ 737.81 $ 530.00000 $ 742.00 $ 571.80000 $ 800.52

SLOPE PROTECTION MULCH

0055 1111.05 3980.000 LF $ 0.79000 $ 3,144.20 $ 1.00000 $ 3,980.00 $ 0.86000 $ 3,422.80

REMOVE SILT FENCE

0056 L001.01 2.400 ACRE $ 2,845.84000 $ 6,830.02 $ 2,900.00000 $ 6,960.00 $ 3,087.72000 $ 7,410.53

SEEDING, TYPE A

0057 L006.00 3.000 ACRE $ 843.21000 $ 2,529.63 $ 850.00000 $ 2,550.00 $ 914.88000 $ 2,744.64

COVER CROP SEEDING

0058 L019.12 4621.000 SY $ 1.53000 $ 7,070.13 $ 1.60000 $ 7,393.60 $ 1.66000 $ 7,670.86

EROSION CONTROL, CLASS 1C

0059 L019.15 80.000 SY $ 3.16000 $ 252.80 $ 3.25000 $ 260.00 $ 3.43000 $ 274.40

EROSION CONTROL, CLASS 1F

0060 L021.72 108.000 LF $ 12.65000 $ 1,366.20 $ 12.75000 $ 1,377.00 $ 13.73000 $ 1,482.84

CURB INLET PROTECTION

0061 L022.11 4976.000 LF $ 3.43000 $ 17,067.68 $ 3.50000 $ 17,416.00 $ 3.72000 $ 18,510.72

FABRIC SILT FENCE-LOW POROSITY

0062 L022.73 9950.000 LF $ 0.79000 $ 7,860.50 $ 1.00000 $ 9,950.00 $ 0.86000 $ 8,557.00

SILT FENCE CLEANOUT

0063 L022.83 675.000 LF $ 4.74000 $ 3,199.50 $ 5.00000 $ 3,375.00 $ 5.15000 $ 3,476.25

SILT CHECK, TYPE 2-HIGH

0064 L032.75 5.000 TON $ 421.61000 $ 2,108.05 $ 425.00000 $ 2,125.00 $ 457.44000 $ 2,287.20

MULCH

SECTION TOTALS $ 59,885.72 $ 64,201.20 $ 64,989.72
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0005 GROUP 6 BRIDGE AT STA. 26+89.39 

0065 0030.60 1.000 LUMP $ 26,099.00000 $ 26,099.00 $ 20,000.00000 $ 20,000.00 $ 10,200.00000 $ 10,200.00

MOBILIZATION

0066 1043.50 181.000 SY $ 2.64000 $ 477.84 $ 7.00000 $ 1,267.00 $ 1.74000 $ 314.94

RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC

0067 6000.10 41.700 CY / LUMP $ 7,929.67000 $ 7,929.67 $ 4,000.00000 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,841.39000 $ 4,841.39

ABUTMENT NO.1 EXCAVATION

0068 6000.11 41.700 CY / LUMP $ 8,209.54000 $ 8,209.54 $ 4,000.00000 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,841.39000 $ 4,841.39

ABUTMENT NO.2 EXCAVATION

0069 6010.22 61.700 CY $ 618.44000 $ 38,157.75 $ 675.00000 $ 41,647.50 $ 685.59000 $ 42,300.90

CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE

0070 6052.55 1.000 LUMP $ 15,603.78000 $ 15,603.78 $ 1.00000 $ 1.00 $ 18,574.86000 $ 18,574.86

ACCESS CROSSING

0071 6070.50 780.000 SF / LUMP $ 137,864.00000 $ 137,864.00 $ 118,500.00000 $ 118,500.00 $ 91,000.00000 $ 91,000.00

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

0072 6105.02 125.000 TON $ 72.15000 $ 9,018.75 $ 83.00000 $ 10,375.00 $ 89.03000 $ 11,128.75

ROCK RIPRAP, TYPE B

0073 6131.50 8176.000 LB $ 2.15000 $ 17,578.40 $ 2.25000 $ 18,396.00 $ 2.79000 $ 22,811.04

EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL

0074 6139.50 19.000 SY $ 31.97000 $ 607.43 $ 25.00000 $ 475.00 $ 9.76000 $ 185.44

SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE MATTING

0075 8010.00 31.000 TON $ 64.63000 $ 2,003.53 $ 65.00000 $ 2,015.00 $ 112.03000 $ 3,472.93

CRUSHED ROCK FOR BASE COURSE

0076 8091.00 85.000 CY $ 52.22000 $ 4,438.70 $ 60.00000 $ 5,100.00 $ 129.31000 $ 10,991.35

GRANULAR BACKFILL

SECTION TOTALS $ 267,988.39 $ 225,776.50 $ 220,662.99

0006 GROUP 7B FENCE 
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0077 0030.70 1.000 LUMP $ 158.10000 $ 158.10 $ 4,800.00000 $ 4,800.00 $ 755.00000 $ 755.00

MOBILIZATION

0078 7110.06 134.000 LF $ 52.70000 $ 7,061.80 $ 48.00000 $ 6,432.00 $ 57.18000 $ 7,662.12

6 FOOT CHAIN-LINK FENCE

0079 7115.06 2.000 EACH $ 210.80000 $ 421.60 $ 120.00000 $ 240.00 $ 228.72000 $ 457.44

END POST FOR 6 FOOT CHAIN-LINK FENCE

0080 7116.06 2.000 EACH $ 263.50000 $ 527.00 $ 120.00000 $ 240.00 $ 285.90000 $ 571.80

CORNER POST FOR 6 FOOT CHAIN-LINK 
FENCE

SECTION TOTALS $ 8,168.50 $ 11,712.00 $ 9,446.36

0007 GROUP 8B ELECTRICAL 

0081 0030.80 1.000 LUMP $ 1,358.38000 $ 1,358.38 $ 1,700.00000 $ 1,700.00 $ 1,465.00000 $ 1,465.00

MOBILIZATION

0082 A010.89 10.000 EACH $ 1,181.93000 $ 11,819.30 $ 1,200.00000 $ 12,000.00 $ 1,276.78000 $ 12,767.80

UNDERDECK LUMINAIRE

0083 A067.03 175.000 LF $ 19.32000 $ 3,381.00 $ 20.00000 $ 3,500.00 $ 20.87000 $ 3,652.25

1-INCH GRS CONDUIT

0084 A070.10 115.000 LF $ 17.43000 $ 2,004.45 $ 18.00000 $ 2,070.00 $ 18.84000 $ 2,166.60

1 1/2-INCH CONDUIT IN TRENCH

0085 A080.69 290.000 LF $ 1.83000 $ 530.70 $ 2.00000 $ 580.00 $ 1.98000 $ 574.20

3/C #8 AWG STREET LIGHTING CABLE

SECTION TOTALS $ 19,093.83 $ 19,850.00 $ 20,625.85

0008 GROUP 8C SIGNING 

0086 0030.80 1.000 LUMP $ 500.00000 $ 500.00 $ 160.00000 $ 160.00 $ 465.00000 $ 465.00

MOBILIZATION

0087 7321.00 52.600 SF $ 31.62000 $ 1,663.21 $ 32.00000 $ 1,683.20 $ 34.00000 $ 1,788.40

TYPE A SIGN
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BID TABULATIONS
06/17/2022
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 



CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0088 7333.03 154.000 LF $ 21.08000 $ 3,246.32 $ 22.00000 $ 3,388.00 $ 22.68000 $ 3,492.72

SIGN POST

SECTION TOTALS $ 5,409.53 $ 5,231.20 $ 5,746.12

0009 GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS 

0089 0001.08 14285.000 BDAY $ 0.50000 $ 7,142.50 $ 0.50000 $ 7,142.50 $ 0.50000 $ 7,142.50

BARRICADE, TYPE II

0090 0001.10 1800.000 BDAY $ 1.58000 $ 2,844.00 $ 1.60000 $ 2,880.00 $ 1.70000 $ 3,060.00

BARRICADE, TYPE III

0091 0001.90 13055.000 EACH $ 0.32000 $ 4,177.60 $ 0.35000 $ 4,569.25 $ 0.34000 $ 4,438.70

SIGN DAY

0092 0002.28 4870.000 LF $ 0.90000 $ 4,383.00 $ 1.00000 $ 4,870.00 $ 0.96000 $ 4,675.20

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

0093 0002.44 4870.000 LF $ 0.53000 $ 2,581.10 $ 0.55000 $ 2,678.50 $ 0.57000 $ 2,775.90

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 
PAINT

0094 0002.47 4870.000 LF $ 0.05000 $ 243.50 $ 0.10000 $ 487.00 $ 0.06000 $ 292.20

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING SURFACE 
PREPARATION

0095 0002.85 25.000 EACH $ 52.70000 $ 1,317.50 $ 53.00000 $ 1,325.00 $ 56.68000 $ 1,417.00

TUBULAR POST

0096 0002.97 225.000 DAY $ 26.35000 $ 5,928.75 $ 27.00000 $ 6,075.00 $ 28.34000 $ 6,376.50

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

0097 0003.50 225.000 LF $ 26.88000 $ 6,048.00 $ 28.00000 $ 6,300.00 $ 38.00000 $ 8,550.00

CONCRETE PROTECTION BARRIER

0098 0003.56 225.000 LF $ 4.87000 $ 1,095.75 $ 5.00000 $ 1,125.00 $ 15.00000 $ 3,375.00

RELOCATE CONCRETE PROTECTION 
BARRIER

0099 0003.57 1.000 EACH $ 527.01000 $ 527.01 $ 530.00000 $ 530.00 $ 566.80000 $ 566.80

RELOCATE INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 



CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0100 0003.58 1.000 EACH $ 790.51000 $ 790.51 $ 800.00000 $ 800.00 $ 850.20000 $ 850.20

INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM

0101 0005.10 150.000 DAY $ 79.05000 $ 11,857.50 $ 80.00000 $ 12,000.00 $ 100.00000 $ 15,000.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT

0102 0010.04 1.000 EACH $ 13,730.83000 $ 13,730.83 $ 8,400.00000 $ 8,400.00 $ 5,225.14000 $ 5,225.14

FIELD OFFICE

0103 0020.00 100.000 HOUR $ 2.00000 $ 200.00 $ 2.00000 $ 200.00 $ 2.00000 $ 200.00

TRAINING

0104 0030.00 1.000 LUMP $ 8,815.00000 $ 8,815.00 $ 15,250.00000 $ 15,250.00 $ 8,300.00000 $ 8,300.00

MOBILIZATION

0105 1995.00 4.000 EACH $ 5,434.12000 $ 21,736.48 $ 1,650.00000 $ 6,600.00 $ 1,793.25000 $ 7,173.00

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT

0106 9110.01 5.000 HOUR $ 135.35000 $ 676.75 $ 132.00000 $ 660.00 $ 156.97000 $ 784.85

RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED

0107 9110.03 5.000 HOUR $ 124.07000 $ 620.35 $ 125.00000 $ 625.00 $ 124.46000 $ 622.30

RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED

0108 9110.07 5.000 HOUR $ 140.99000 $ 704.95 $ 135.00000 $ 675.00 $ 97.01000 $ 485.05

RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED

0109 9110.27 5.000 HOUR $ 197.38000 $ 986.90 $ 150.00000 $ 750.00 $ 145.03000 $ 725.15

RENTAL OF CRAWLER MOUNTED 
HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, FULLY OPERATED

0110 L022.75 400.000 LF $ 4.74000 $ 1,896.00 $ 5.00000 $ 2,000.00 $ 5.15000 $ 2,060.00

TEMPORARY SILT CHECK

0111 L032.70 3.000 TON $ 527.01000 $ 1,581.03 $ 530.00000 $ 1,590.00 $ 571.80000 $ 1,715.40

TEMPORARY MULCH

0112 L860.50 1.000 LUMP $ 112.79000 $ 112.79 $ 20,000.00000 $ 20,000.00 $ 12,430.56000 $ 12,430.56

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS - 
CONTRACTOR COMPLIANCE

0113 L860.51 1.000 EACH $ 500.00000 $ 500.00 $ 500.00000 $ 500.00 $ 500.00000 $ 500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL INCENTIVE
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BID TABULATIONS
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 



CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1) 0049
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(2) 0103
VRANA & SON CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(CHAS.)

(3) 2364
TAB CONST. (TAB HOLDING CO. INC. 
DBA)

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0114 L860.52 1.000 CDAY ($ 500.00000) ($ 500.00) ($ 500.00000) ($ 500.00) ($ 500.00000) ($ 500.00)

ENVIRONMENTAL DISINCENTIVE

SECTION TOTALS $ 99,997.80 $ 107,532.25 $ 98,241.45

CONTRACT TOTALS $2,245,676.92 $2,423,839.06 $2,705,975.49
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BID TABULATIONS
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 



CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(4) 1783
VALLEY CORPORATION

(5) 0306
MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0001 GROUP 1 GRADING 

0001 0030.10 1.000 LUMP $ 69,513.07000 $ 69,513.07 $ 30,757.27000 $ 30,757.27

MOBILIZATION

0002 1000.00 5.000 EACH $ 4,176.66000 $ 20,883.30 $ 1,150.00000 $ 5,750.00

LARGE TREE REMOVAL

0003 1009.00 1.000 LUMP $ 130,652.20000 $ 130,652.20 $ 94,090.91000 $ 94,090.91

GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0004 1011.00 57.000 MGAL $ 30.00000 $ 1,710.00 $ 30.00000 $ 1,710.00

WATER

0005 1030.00 4200.000 CY $ 17.20000 $ 72,240.00 $ 24.05000 $ 101,010.00

EARTHWORK MEASURED IN EMBANKMENT

0006 1031.00 50.000 TON $ 92.47000 $ 4,623.50 $ 94.09000 $ 4,704.50

ROCK RIPRAP, TYPE B

0007 1041.00 12650.000 SY $ 3.96000 $ 50,094.00 $ 1.56000 $ 19,734.00

SALVAGING AND PLACING TOPSOIL

0008 1043.50 49.000 SY $ 3.70000 $ 181.30 $ 6.27000 $ 307.23

RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC

0009 1101.00 920.000 SY $ 12.16000 $ 11,187.20 $ 16.73000 $ 15,391.60

REMOVE PAVEMENT

0010 1101.25 1057.000 LF $ 8.06000 $ 8,519.42 $ 8.36000 $ 8,836.52

SAWING PAVEMENT

0011 1107.00 626.000 SY $ 8.25000 $ 5,164.50 $ 12.55000 $ 7,856.30

REMOVE WALK

0012 1122.01 41.000 SY $ 9.22000 $ 378.02 $ 14.64000 $ 600.24

REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACING

0013 4094.03 107.000 SF $ 57.02000 $ 6,101.14 $ 99.31000 $ 10,626.17

MODULAR BLOCK WALL

SECTION TOTALS $ 381,247.65 $ 301,374.74

0002 GROUP 3 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(4) 1783
VALLEY CORPORATION

(5) 0306
MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0014 0002.30 640.000 LF $ 1.19000 $ 761.60 $ 1.15000 $ 736.00

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

0015 0030.30 1.000 LUMP $ 76,118.59000 $ 76,118.59 $ 51,394.55000 $ 51,394.55

MOBILIZATION

0016 3016.39 40.000 SF $ 54.65000 $ 2,186.00 $ 100.05000 $ 4,002.00

DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL

0017 3016.51 81.000 SY $ 87.56000 $ 7,092.36 $ 72.45000 $ 5,868.45

6" CONCRETE CLASS 47B-3500 SIDEWALK

0018 3016.71 4036.000 SY $ 96.47000 $ 389,352.92 $ 74.75000 $ 301,691.00

6" CONCRETE CLASS 47B-3500 BIKEWAY

0019 3017.28 247.000 SY $ 83.83000 $ 20,706.01 $ 74.75000 $ 18,463.25

CONCRETE CLASS 47B-3500 MEDIAN 
SURFACING

0020 3075.42 713.000 SY $ 116.41000 $ 83,000.33 $ 86.25000 $ 61,496.25

9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS 47B-3500

0021 3089.25 397.000 SY $ 90.88000 $ 36,079.36 $ 75.90000 $ 30,132.30

TEMPORARY SURFACING

0022 4005.00 350.000 LB $ 3.07000 $ 1,074.50 $ 4.50000 $ 1,575.00

CAST IRON RING AND COVER

0023 4015.00 1.000 EACH $ 356.56000 $ 356.56 $ 1,568.19000 $ 1,568.19

ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE

0024 6404.50 693.000 LF $ 71.28000 $ 49,397.04 $ 66.70000 $ 46,223.10

PEDESTRIAN RAILING

0025 7495.24 60.000 LF $ 59.40000 $ 3,564.00 $ 57.50000 $ 3,450.00

24" WHITE PERMANENT PAVEMENT 
MARKING PAINT

0026 7495.55 46.000 LF $ 11.88000 $ 546.48 $ 11.50000 $ 529.00

5" WHITE PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING 
PAINT

0027 9111.00 3.000 MGAL $ 30.00000 $ 90.00 $ 34.50000 $ 103.50

WATER
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(4) 1783
VALLEY CORPORATION

(5) 0306
MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0028 9170.00 2.719 STA $ 323.73000 $ 880.22 $ 460.00000 $ 1,250.74

EARTH SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION

0029 9173.20 713.000 SY $ 8.32000 $ 5,932.16 $ 4.60000 $ 3,279.80

SUBGRADE PREPARATION

SECTION TOTALS $ 677,138.13 $ 531,763.13

0003 GROUP 4 CULVERTS 

0030 0030.40 1.000 LUMP $ 50,344.80000 $ 50,344.80 $ 152,720.00000 $ 152,720.00

MOBILIZATION

0031 1043.50 861.000 SY $ 3.70000 $ 3,185.70 $ 6.27000 $ 5,398.47

RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC

0032 4005.00 345.000 LB $ 3.12000 $ 1,076.40 $ 4.50000 $ 1,552.50

CAST IRON RING AND COVER

0033 4016.00 1.000 EACH $ 6,425.04000 $ 6,425.04 $ 51,425.91000 $ 51,425.91

MANHOLE

0034 4043.50 48.000 LF $ 30.13000 $ 1,446.24 $ 52.27000 $ 2,508.96

REMOVE SEWER PIPE

0035 4044.00 1.000 EACH $ 13,208.10000 $ 13,208.10 $ 81,200.88000 $ 81,200.88

PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE

0036 4050.01 6.000 CY $ 7.35000 $ 44.10 $ 310.72000 $ 1,864.32

EXCAVATION FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH 
CULVERTS, AND HEADWALLS

0037 4051.01 2968.000 CY $ 18.27000 $ 54,225.36 $ 43.15000 $ 128,069.20

EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS

0038 4054.68 2200.000 SF / LUMP $ 115,859.72000 $ 115,859.72 $ 331,588.30000 $ 331,588.30

TEMPORARY SHORING

0039 4101.06 617.840 CY $ 676.55000 $ 417,999.65 $ 861.60000 $ 532,330.94

CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR BOX 
CULVERT
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(4) 1783
VALLEY CORPORATION

(5) 0306
MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0040 4107.07 0.300 CY $ 1,657.60000 $ 497.28 $ 8,676.99000 $ 2,603.10

CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR 
CONCRETE COLLARS

0041 4130.06 0.050 CY $ 9,862.20000 $ 493.11 $ 25,558.46000 $ 1,277.92

CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR PIPE 
CULVERT PLUG

0042 4151.00 148195.000 LB $ 2.42000 $ 358,631.90 $ 1.91000 $ 283,052.45

REINFORCING STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT

0043 4157.00 32.000 LB $ 2.86000 $ 91.52 $ 9.42000 $ 301.44

REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLLARS

0044 4310.15 2.000 EACH $ 753.51000 $ 1,507.02 $ 1,019.31000 $ 2,038.62

15" FLARED-END SECTION

0045 4310.18 5.000 EACH $ 849.84000 $ 4,249.20 $ 1,097.73000 $ 5,488.65

18" FLARED-END SECTION

0046 6310.00 529.000 SF $ 42.91000 $ 22,699.39 $ 33.47000 $ 17,705.63

STEEL SHEET PILING

0047 8010.00 376.000 TON $ 92.52000 $ 34,787.52 $ 123.78000 $ 46,541.28

CRUSHED ROCK FOR BASE COURSE

0048 P070.15 28.000 LF $ 61.14000 $ 1,711.92 $ 140.09000 $ 3,922.52

15" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,6,7 OR 8

0049 P070.18 92.000 LF $ 62.66000 $ 5,764.72 $ 172.50000 $ 15,870.00

18" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,6,7 OR 8

0050 P402.12 32.000 LF $ 57.13000 $ 1,828.16 $ 118.14000 $ 3,780.48

12" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 3,4,5 OR 6

0051 P700.18 151.000 LF $ 71.22000 $ 10,754.22 $ 204.91000 $ 30,941.41

18" STORM SEWER PIPE, TYPE 1,7 OR 8

SECTION TOTALS $ 1,106,831.07 $ 1,702,182.98

0004 GROUP 5 SEEDING 

0052 0030.50 1.000 LUMP $ 12,039.55000 $ 12,039.55 $ 8,434.73000 $ 8,434.73

MOBILIZATION
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(4) 1783
VALLEY CORPORATION

(5) 0306
MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0053 1040.00 4621.000 SY $ 1.78000 $ 8,225.38 $ 2.59000 $ 11,968.39

SLOPE PROTECTION

0054 1040.06 1.400 TON $ 8.02000 $ 11.23 $ 2,875.00000 $ 4,025.00

SLOPE PROTECTION MULCH

0055 1111.05 3980.000 LF $ 1.25000 $ 4,975.00 $ 1.15000 $ 4,577.00

REMOVE SILT FENCE

0056 L001.01 2.400 ACRE $ 2,257.20000 $ 5,417.28 $ 2,990.00000 $ 7,176.00

SEEDING, TYPE A

0057 L006.00 3.000 ACRE $ 778.14000 $ 2,334.42 $ 345.00000 $ 1,035.00

COVER CROP SEEDING

0058 L019.12 4621.000 SY $ 1.49000 $ 6,885.29 $ 2.59000 $ 11,968.39

EROSION CONTROL, CLASS 1C

0059 L019.15 80.000 SY $ 6.00000 $ 480.00 $ 5.75000 $ 460.00

EROSION CONTROL, CLASS 1F

0060 L021.72 108.000 LF $ 23.87000 $ 2,577.96 $ 16.10000 $ 1,738.80

CURB INLET PROTECTION

0061 L022.11 4976.000 LF $ 3.86000 $ 19,207.36 $ 3.45000 $ 17,167.20

FABRIC SILT FENCE-LOW POROSITY

0062 L022.73 9950.000 LF $ 1.25000 $ 12,437.50 $ 0.58000 $ 5,771.00

SILT FENCE CLEANOUT

0063 L022.83 675.000 LF $ 7.01000 $ 4,731.75 $ 5.75000 $ 3,881.25

SILT CHECK, TYPE 2-HIGH

0064 L032.75 5.000 TON $ 801.90000 $ 4,009.50 $ 920.00000 $ 4,600.00

MULCH

SECTION TOTALS $ 83,332.22 $ 82,802.76

0005 GROUP 6 BRIDGE AT STA. 26+89.39 

0065 0030.60 1.000 LUMP $ 32,352.29000 $ 32,352.29 $ 67,152.02000 $ 67,152.02

MOBILIZATION
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(4) 1783
VALLEY CORPORATION

(5) 0306
MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0066 1043.50 181.000 SY $ 4.09000 $ 740.29 $ 7.34000 $ 1,328.54

RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC

0067 6000.10 41.700 CY / LUMP $ 32,407.95000 $ 32,407.95 $ 9,790.74000 $ 9,790.74

ABUTMENT NO.1 EXCAVATION

0068 6000.11 41.700 CY / LUMP $ 20,937.74000 $ 20,937.74 $ 9,790.74000 $ 9,790.74

ABUTMENT NO.2 EXCAVATION

0069 6010.22 61.700 CY $ 861.79000 $ 53,172.44 $ 1,073.09000 $ 66,209.65

CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE

0070 6052.55 1.000 LUMP $ 49,676.75000 $ 49,676.75 $ 36,348.47000 $ 36,348.47

ACCESS CROSSING

0071 6070.50 780.000 SF / LUMP $ 141,458.64000 $ 141,458.64 $ 144,222.43000 $ 144,222.43

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

0072 6105.02 125.000 TON $ 90.50000 $ 11,312.50 $ 101.27000 $ 12,658.75

ROCK RIPRAP, TYPE B

0073 6131.50 8176.000 LB $ 4.44000 $ 36,301.44 $ 2.63000 $ 21,502.88

EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL

0074 6139.50 19.000 SY $ 126.11000 $ 2,396.09 $ 92.69000 $ 1,761.11

SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE MATTING

0075 8010.00 31.000 TON $ 112.58000 $ 3,489.98 $ 115.34000 $ 3,575.54

CRUSHED ROCK FOR BASE COURSE

0076 8091.00 85.000 CY $ 89.28000 $ 7,588.80 $ 99.03000 $ 8,417.55

GRANULAR BACKFILL

SECTION TOTALS $ 391,834.91 $ 382,758.42

0006 GROUP 7B FENCE 

0077 0030.70 1.000 LUMP $ 5,557.15000 $ 5,557.15 $ 862.50000 $ 862.50

MOBILIZATION

0078 7110.06 134.000 LF $ 65.34000 $ 8,755.56 $ 57.50000 $ 7,705.00

6 FOOT CHAIN-LINK FENCE
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(4) 1783
VALLEY CORPORATION

(5) 0306
MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0079 7115.06 2.000 EACH $ 243.54000 $ 487.08 $ 230.00000 $ 460.00

END POST FOR 6 FOOT CHAIN-LINK FENCE

0080 7116.06 2.000 EACH $ 302.94000 $ 605.88 $ 287.50000 $ 575.00

CORNER POST FOR 6 FOOT CHAIN-LINK 
FENCE

SECTION TOTALS $ 15,405.67 $ 9,602.50

0007 GROUP 8B ELECTRICAL 

0081 0030.80 1.000 LUMP $ 22,637.14000 $ 22,637.14 $ 1,482.09000 $ 1,482.09

MOBILIZATION

0082 A010.89 10.000 EACH $ 1,366.20000 $ 13,662.00 $ 1,289.56000 $ 12,895.60

UNDERDECK LUMINAIRE

0083 A067.03 175.000 LF $ 21.98000 $ 3,846.50 $ 21.08000 $ 3,689.00

1-INCH GRS CONDUIT

0084 A070.10 115.000 LF $ 19.90000 $ 2,288.50 $ 19.02000 $ 2,187.30

1 1/2-INCH CONDUIT IN TRENCH

0085 A080.69 290.000 LF $ 2.14000 $ 620.60 $ 2.00000 $ 580.00

3/C #8 AWG STREET LIGHTING CABLE

SECTION TOTALS $ 43,054.74 $ 20,833.99

0008 GROUP 8C SIGNING 

0086 0030.80 1.000 LUMP $ 5,319.55000 $ 5,319.55 $ 988.06000 $ 988.06

MOBILIZATION

0087 7321.00 52.600 SF $ 35.64000 $ 1,874.66 $ 57.40000 $ 3,019.24

TYPE A SIGN

0088 7333.03 154.000 LF $ 23.76000 $ 3,659.04 $ 17.84000 $ 2,747.36

SIGN POST

SECTION TOTALS $ 10,853.25 $ 6,754.66

0009 GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS 
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(4) 1783
VALLEY CORPORATION

(5) 0306
MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0089 0001.08 14285.000 BDAY $ 0.50000 $ 7,142.50 $ 0.50000 $ 7,142.50

BARRICADE, TYPE II

0090 0001.10 1800.000 BDAY $ 1.78000 $ 3,204.00 $ 1.73000 $ 3,114.00

BARRICADE, TYPE III

0091 0001.90 13055.000 EACH $ 0.42000 $ 5,483.10 $ 0.35000 $ 4,569.25

SIGN DAY

0092 0002.28 4870.000 LF $ 1.01000 $ 4,918.70 $ 0.98000 $ 4,772.60

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

0093 0002.44 4870.000 LF $ 0.59000 $ 2,873.30 $ 0.58000 $ 2,824.60

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 
PAINT

0094 0002.47 4870.000 LF $ 0.06000 $ 292.20 $ 0.06000 $ 292.20

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING SURFACE 
PREPARATION

0095 0002.85 25.000 EACH $ 59.40000 $ 1,485.00 $ 57.50000 $ 1,437.50

TUBULAR POST

0096 0002.97 225.000 DAY $ 29.70000 $ 6,682.50 $ 28.75000 $ 6,468.75

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

0097 0003.50 225.000 LF $ 30.29000 $ 6,815.25 $ 29.33000 $ 6,599.25

CONCRETE PROTECTION BARRIER

0098 0003.56 225.000 LF $ 5.52000 $ 1,242.00 $ 5.31000 $ 1,194.75

RELOCATE CONCRETE PROTECTION 
BARRIER

0099 0003.57 1.000 EACH $ 594.00000 $ 594.00 $ 575.00000 $ 575.00

RELOCATE INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM

0100 0003.58 1.000 EACH $ 891.00000 $ 891.00 $ 862.50000 $ 862.50

INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM

0101 0005.10 150.000 DAY $ 89.10000 $ 13,365.00 $ 86.25000 $ 12,937.50

TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT

0102 0010.04 1.000 EACH $ 28,358.40000 $ 28,358.40 $ 40,250.00000 $ 40,250.00

FIELD OFFICE
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CALL ORDER: 210
CONTRACT ID: 22757
PROJECT: TAP-77(61)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(4) 1783
VALLEY CORPORATION

(5) 0306
MIDWEST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

0103 0020.00 100.000 HOUR $ 2.00000 $ 200.00 $ 2.00000 $ 200.00

TRAINING

0104 0030.00 1.000 LUMP $ 29,265.55000 $ 29,265.55 $ 21,620.00000 $ 21,620.00

MOBILIZATION

0105 1995.00 4.000 EACH $ 4,772.75000 $ 19,091.00 $ 5,750.00000 $ 23,000.00

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT

0106 9110.01 5.000 HOUR $ 149.18000 $ 745.90 $ 149.50000 $ 747.50

RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED

0107 9110.03 5.000 HOUR $ 147.84000 $ 739.20 $ 126.50000 $ 632.50

RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED

0108 9110.07 5.000 HOUR $ 129.02000 $ 645.10 $ 161.00000 $ 805.00

RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED

0109 9110.27 5.000 HOUR $ 182.78000 $ 913.90 $ 224.25000 $ 1,121.25

RENTAL OF CRAWLER MOUNTED 
HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, FULLY OPERATED

0110 L022.75 400.000 LF $ 3.86000 $ 1,544.00 $ 5.75000 $ 2,300.00

TEMPORARY SILT CHECK

0111 L032.70 3.000 TON $ 801.90000 $ 2,405.70 $ 345.00000 $ 1,035.00

TEMPORARY MULCH

0112 L860.50 1.000 LUMP $ 15,052.80000 $ 15,052.80 $ 8,050.00000 $ 8,050.00

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS - 
CONTRACTOR COMPLIANCE

0113 L860.51 1.000 EACH $ 500.00000 $ 500.00 $ 500.00000 $ 500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL INCENTIVE

0114 L860.52 1.000 CDAY ($ 500.00000) ($ 500.00) ($ 500.00000) ($ 500.00)

ENVIRONMENTAL DISINCENTIVE

SECTION TOTALS $ 153,950.10 $ 152,551.65

CONTRACT TOTALS $2,863,647.74 $3,190,624.83
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